• Blends multiple types of risk

• Optimisation capability to
improve risk : return of portfolio

BLAST  proprietary model

• Remetrica platform

• Lancashire custom features

• Blends multiple types of risk

• Optimisation capability to
improve risk : return of portfolio

7

effectively balance risk and return
major losses offset by strong underlying profits

8

Peak 1 in 100 PML wind loss = 16% of capital at 1 July 2010
Peak 1 in 250 PML quake loss = 14% of capital at 1 July 2010

Year Return on Equity Major Industry Losses

2006 17% US tornado storms

2007 32% UK floods

2008 8% Hurricane Ike, financial market meltdown

2009 26% US winter storm ‘Klaus’

2010 H1 8% Chile earthquake, Deepwater Horizon

effectively balance risk and return
enhancing sophistication of portfolio efficiency

optimisation process

1. establish RoC per class

2. run optimisation scenarios in
BLAST:  establish
theoretically most efficient
portfolio risk:return frontier

3. adapt outcomes for the real-
world: choose an efficient
portfolio that considers all
relevant factors

9

example scenarios

E
xp

ec
te

d
G

ro
ss

 P
ro

fit

Economic Capital Required

Portfolio Optimisation: Profit vs Capital

Portfolio Changes (-100% to +100%)

Efficient Frontier

Max Return on EC

Current Portfolio

Zones Perils
100 year return period

$m
(% of capital)

250 year return period
$m

(% of capital)

North East U.S. Hurricane 177(12%) 350 (24%)

South East U.S. Hurricane 245 (16%) 352 (24%)

California Earthquake 119 (8%) 198 (13%)

Europe Windstorm 133 (9%) 208 (14%)

Japan Earthquake 123 (8%) 211 (14%)

Japan Typhoon 85 (6%) 172 (12%)

effectively balance risk and return

As at 31st July 2010

The company has developed the estimates of losses expected from certain natural catastrophes using commercially available catastrophe models in conjunction with
its proprietary BLAST model. These estimates include assumptions regarding the location, size and magnitude of any event, the frequency of events, the construction
type and damageability of property in a zone, and the cost of rebuilding property in a zone, among other assumptions. Return period refers to the frequency with which
losses of a given amount or greater are expected to occur.